

# The Association of Black Psychologists 2015 Bylaws Resolution Form

Members of The Association of Black Psychologists may use this form to suggest changes to the organization's Bylaws by submitting a resolution. Resolutions will be presented to and voted upon by the membership during the Annual Business meeting on July 23, 2015, during the ABPsi Annual Convention in Las Vegas, NV.

## Association of Black Psychologists By-Laws ARTICLE IV. MEMBERSHIP

#### Section 1.

A member in good standing is defined as having paid the annually assessed local and national fees or fees otherwise stipulated by the Board

#### Section 5. Meetings

#### B. Rules for the Annual Business Meeting:

**Rule 3A.** A resolution offered by an individual member or Chapter shall be typed or legibly written on the then Board approved Resolution Form, signed by the originator and the sponsor, each of whom shall be in good standing for the current membership year, and shall be received by the Secretary prior to its submission before the assembly. All resolutions must be submitted to the National Secretary at least 15 days prior to the Annual Business Meeting. However, a motion offered by an individual member may be made at any time during the Annual Business Meeting pursuant to the current edition of "Roberts Rules of Order Newly Revised."

#### **Resolution Content**

\*for an electronic version of this form go to www.abpsi.org (downloads section) (Please type or print your resolution)

Originator Printed or Typed	Originator Signature
Sponsor Printed or Typed	Sponsor Signature Date

### Please Return to the ABPsi National Secretary by April 30, 2015

The Association of Black Psychologists
Att: Resolutions
7119 Allentown Road, Suite 203
Ft. Washington, MD 20744
abpsi@abpsi.org
Questions? Call the National Office at 301-449-3082